CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Construction of Old Dixie Highway CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 14

CS-OB 440

DATE: June 3, 2009

CONTRACT NUMBER: _ CNO08-116

TO CONTRACTOR: A.J. Johns

Reason for Change Order: Install FDOT required left turn lane along construction site. The estimated cost of

this construction is $59,768.73.

Original Contract SUML.........evuiiniiiiiiiii et eeenns $ 2,473,722.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ (64,827.31)
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 2,408,894.69
Amount of This Change Order (Add)............c..ceeviieiniin. $ 59,768.73
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 2,468.663.42

APPROVED BY: %9 DATE: b!;ﬁ!ﬁ

Ed Sealover, Cotinty Coordinator

APPROVED BY: DATE: 6-22-09

all ty Attorney
APPROVED BY: DATE: 6-22-09

- ywaW
APPROVED BY:  ~ 7 Z < DATE: 7-1-09

A / !
Johy' A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts‘ s (G A N /0 p



Nassau County County g
Department of Contract Management Contractor 0O
Field d
Other a
1
: CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
4 PROJECT: 0Old Dixie Highway CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 14

DATE: June 3, 2009 CONTRACT NUMBER: CNO08-116

CONTRACTOR: A.J. JOHNS

The Contract is changed as follows: Allow construction of FDOT
required left turn lane. Estimated cost is $59,768.73.

Original Contract Sum $ 2,473,722.00
Net change by Previous Change Order $ (64,827.31)
Contract Sum After This Change Order $ 2,408,894.69
Amount of This Change Order (Add) $ 59,768.73

New Contract Sum, Including this Change
Order $ 2,468,663.42

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be increased by
90 days.

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to
the Contract and all provisiong of the Contract shall apply h%?pto.

RECOMMENDED BY: 1t x [i 2//”/’—’— DATE: é/é 09
r7

R7éfaeﬁ? Project Representative

4;%— paTe: & -l - 99

DATE: 6-22-09

ACCEPTED BY:

Approved by:

Board of County Commissioners
Or their Designee




. y

A. J. Jouns, INC.
——CONTRACTOR

3225 ANNISTON ROAD + JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246 - 3696 + 804-641-2055

TO: Nassau Coun
Fernandina, Florida 32035

Attn: Mr. Greg Dutton

Date: April 2, 2009

RE: CR-115 Old Dixie Highway
Nassau County, Florida
Change order 14

PROPOSED WORK: Add turn lane on U.S. 1 @ Old Dixie Highway

Detailed Description of work

1 Mobilization

2 Malintenance of Trafflc

3 Clearing & Grubbing

4 Type "B" Stabilization

5 Milling Existing Asphalt (3/4") Ave
6 Superpave Asphait (SP-12.5) Base Course 10"
7 Frictlon Course {(FC-5) 3/4"

8 FDOT Type "A" Curb

10 Traffic Separator Type 1 (4' wide)
" Traffic Separator Type 1 {special)
12 Single Past Sign, Relocate

13 Painted Pavt Mark, White Solid 6"
14 Palnted Pavt Mark, Yellow Solid 6"
15 Painted Pavt Mark, White Arrows

We thank you for the privilege of quoting on the above-described
work. To indicate acceptance, please sign and return one copy.

Signed
By

Date

1 LS $4,597.20 $4,597.20
1 LS $4,571.25 $4,571.26
1 LS $3,624.61 $3,624.61
51 sY $19.93 $1,136.21
292 S8Y $18.81 $5,493.69
k]| ™ $3560.36 $12,380.13
14 TN $1,255.67 $17,679.36
119 LF $17.19 $2,045.91
111 LF $24.57 $2.72f.80
63 SY $58.65 $3,694.95
1 AS $345.00 $346.00
279 LF $1.27 $352.94
846 LF $1.27 $690.69
4 EA $132.25 $529.00

Total Add  $59,768.73

A. J. JOHNS, INC.

3225 Anniston Road

.(lgglgogkv]illzeé 5I“Slt)rida 32246-3696
A

B 7 % 2

att Mocini




Jim B, Higginbotham  Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach
NASSAU COUNTY Michas! H. Boyle Dist No. 2 Amelia Island

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Tom Branan Dist. No. 3 Yulee
P.O. Box 1010 Barry Holloway Dist. No. 4 Bryceville

Fernandina Beach, Florida 32035-1010 Maranne Marshall - Dist. No. § Callahan

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Ex-Officio Clerk
Contract Management DAVID A. HALLMAN
96135 Nassati Place County Attorney
Suite 6 EDWARD L. SEALOVER
Yulee, FI 32097 - iy
Phone; 904-491-7377 Fax: 904-321-2658 County Coordinalor

TO: All Proposer
FROM: Charlotte J. Young, Contract Manager
SUBJECT: Addendum # 2 — Pre-Bid Conference
Invitation to Bid, NC08-001
CR 115 - Old Dixie Highway Reconstruction
DATE: May 6, 2008

A mandatory pre-bid conference was held May 1, 2008 at the James S. Page Governmental
Complex. Copies of the sign-in of those who attended the meeting are attached (see
Attachment “A”), This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the
project referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions,
deletions and/or revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.

Charlotte Young, Contract Manager opened the meeting with discussion on the bid submittal
requirements, Bids are due by June 3, 2008 at 2:00 p.m. (error noted on the agenda 3. a. i)
Caution was given to the bidders, if they plan on delivering their bid on the deadline date, to
allow sufficient time for security clearance at the Judicial Annex which is located 76347
Veterans Way in Yulee, Florida. Bid received after 2:00 p.m. on June 3, 2008 will not be
accepted.

Douglas Seaman, Director of Ergineering Services discussed the topic outlined in the agenda
provided (see Attachment “B”). Highlighted points are as follows:

Introductions
» This is a Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County project, not a Florida

Department of Transportation project.
» The project shall be constructed according to FDOT standards




We do not have them in our possession. If there will be an extra charge the County would not
want to incur additional cost.

Q21. Are you going to furnish a copy of the sign-in sheet?
A21. Yes, acopy will be provided with the addendum.

Q22, The work in the US 1 (corrected from US 301) is FDOT right-of-way so there isno
permit required for that or is it already incorporated into the plans?

A22. The improvements are just going to make it a tie in shown on the plans but when we
tried to get a permit for the tie-in they issued the permit but the County has to do a left turn
lane improvement permit also. ’M@nmmuw&we didn’t have
time to submit it with this set of plans. We’ll get it designed, but again, it is my
understanding that we have a DOT connection permit.

Part 2 - Clarifications

Cl. The County will be obtaining an electronic file containing the drawings in Micro-
station V8 format. Plan-holders who are interested in receiving a complimentary CD must
sign a waiver. Contact Charlotte Young, Contract Management office located at 904-491-
7377 for arrangement in obtaining the electronic file.

C2, The bid opening scheduled for June 3, 2008 at 2:05 p.m. will be held in the Jury
Training Room located on the 1™ floor of the Judicial Annex located at 76347 Veterans Way,
Yulee, Florida 32097. Bids must be turned in by 2:00 p.m. on June 3, 2008 at the Clerk’s
Service office located on the 2™ floor of the Judicial Annex.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS HEREBY MADE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM
NO. 1, ISSUED DURING THE SOLICITATION PERIOD:

Vendor Signature: Date: _

NOTE: You are required to acknowledge receipt of this addendum by signing and

submitting it with your bid/proposal. In addition you are to acknowledge recelpt on the
Addendum Acknowledgment, Section 2 — Form NCOS 001-12” (p

End of Addendum #2



(Potential) Change Order Tracking Updaled: June 9, 2009
CR-115 Oid Dixie Highway
Time Potential
PCO | Request | Requested Change [ Change Order Approval
No Date By Description of Change (days) Amount Status Date Remarks
¢ q 02/11/09 - AJJ ' |Reduce the roadway shoulders from §' to 2' 0 .-$17,290.50 Approved - ‘| Awaiting processing
| i 2 02/11/09 AJJ - |Delete milling / Add leveling -0 ;' $6,490.00 Approved © . - - | Awalting processing
‘3 ‘AdJ Substitute RAP for virgin mix | "0 - <$30,031.13 Approved - ;| Awaiting processing
. ; : T AT - .| Awaiting processing-« Needed for safety,
v; .. "' | Potential error~ FPL (2 misplaced poles),
‘ i PR -~ potential deslgn omission (2 poles not plenned
4 |- 03/09/09 AJJ Temporary safety curbing @ FPL power poles 0- $2,500.00 -~ Approved - - | 3/9/2009 ‘|for relocation);
.5 03/06/09 AJJ Ditch pavement @ Arline Road ] 0 $5,200.00{ . Approved” 3/5/2009 | Awaliling processing - -
: Raising structures S-9 and S- 13 to back of : « : ‘ '
6 03/10/09 AJJ sidewalk- 0 $910.00}. Approved 5/27/2009 - |Awaiting processing
Substitute millings for paving on the pond access - SRR
road & reduce the pond access road width to 10
& substitute crushcrete for limerock on the pond
7 AJJ access road i 0 -$8,773.33 Approved Awailing processing
‘ Remove Callahan Middle Schootitems (To be R
performed under separate contract with the
8 03/13/09 AJJ school board) 0 -$22,413.00 Approved Awaiting processing
. 9 03/13/09 AJJ Change the overflow structure at the pond 0 . $300.00 Approved 5/27/2009 |Awaliting processing
Raise the pond berm an additional 1’ to allow
10 AJJ placement of excess fill (No cost change) 0 $0.00 Approved 5/27/2009 |Awaiting processing
Elimination of structures S-1 through S-3.
11 03/13/09 AJJ Relocate S-4 0 -$9,074.75 Approved 5/27/2009 |Awaiting processing
Replace clay pipe under roadway (Sta 11+75to
12 03/13/09 AJJ 13+40) 0 $7,355.40 Approved Awaiting processing
Awaliting processing - Covers from pro;ect start
| 13 03/20/09 AJJ Weather Days 13 $0.00 Approved 4/3/2009 |through March '09
Under review - Waiting on FDOT permits office
response regarding possible change from FC-5
| 14 | 04/02/09 AJJ US-1 Turn Lane (Additional Work) $59,768.73 to FC-9.5. FDQT directed placement of FC-5.
13 -$5,058.58




